503578354 11/20/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3624982

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
XU SHUGEN			11/16/2015	
RECEIVING PARTY DA				
Name:		ZHEJIANG DINGLI MACHINERY CO., LTD.		
Street Address:	1255 BAIYUN SOUTH DR.			
Internal Address:	LEIDIAN	LEIDIAN TOWN		
City:	DEQING	DEQING COUNTY		
State/Country:	CHINA	CHINA		
Postal Code:	313219	313219		
Property Type		Number		
Property Type Application Number:	29	Number 9545707		
Application Number:				
Application Number:				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA (9 pe sent to t	9545707 919)882-8195 t he e-mail address first; if that is uns t		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if	DATA (9 pe sent to t provided;	9545707 919)882-8195		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (9 pe sent to t provided; (9 jri	9545707 919)882-8195 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 919) 348-2194 nifong@nkpatentlaw.com		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (9 pe sent to t provided; (9 jn Jl	9545707 919)882-8195 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 919) 348-2194 nifong@nkpatentlaw.com JSTIN R. NIFONG		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (9 pe sent to t provided; (9 jri Jl 4	9545707 919)882-8195 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 919) 348-2194 nifong@nkpatentlaw.com JSTIN R. NIFONG 917 WATERS EDGE DRIVE		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA (9 pe sent to t provided; (9 jrn Jl 49 S	9545707 919)882-8195 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 919) 348-2194 nifong@nkpatentlaw.com JSTIN R. NIFONG		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA (9 provided; (9 jrr Jl 4 S R	9545707 919)882-8195 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 919) 348-2194 nifong@nkpatentlaw.com JSTIN R. NIFONG 917 WATERS EDGE DRIVE UITE 275		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA (9 provided; (9 jrn Jl 49 S R UMBER:	9545707 919)882-8195 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 919) 348-2194 nifong@nkpatentlaw.com JSTIN R. NIFONG 917 WATERS EDGE DRIVE UITE 275 ALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27606		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (9 provided; (9 jrn Jl 49 S R UMBER:	9545707 919)882-8195 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 919) 348-2194 nifong@nkpatentlaw.com JSTIN R. NIFONG 917 WATERS EDGE DRIVE UITE 275 ALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27606 407/6 DES		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DATA (9 pe sent to t provided; (9 jrn Jl 49 S R UMBER:	9545707 919)882-8195 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 919) 348-2194 nifong@nkpatentlaw.com JSTIN R. NIFONG 917 WATERS EDGE DRIVE UITE 275 ALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27606 407/6 DES JUSTIN R. NIFONG		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME NAME OF SUBMITTER: BIGNATURE:	DATA (9 pe sent to t provided; (9 jrn Jl 49 S R UMBER:	9545707 919)882-8195 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 919) 348-2194 nifong@nkpatentlaw.com JSTIN R. NIFONG 917 WATERS EDGE DRIVE UITE 275 ALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27606 407/6 DES JUSTIN R. NIFONG /Justin R. Nifong/		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET N AME OF SUBMITTER: IGNATURE: ATE SIGNED:	DATA (9 pe sent to t provided; (9 jrr Jl 49 S R UMBER:	9545707 919)882-8195 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu- if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 919) 348-2194 nifong@nkpatentlaw.com JSTIN R. NIFONG 917 WATERS EDGE DRIVE UITE 275 ALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27606 407/6 DES JUSTIN R. NIFONG /Justin R. Nifong/ 11/20/2015		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Xu Shugen of Zhejiang Province, China 313219 (hereinafter "Assignor"), has invented certain new and useful improvements in MATERIAL FETCHING MACHINE, for which a Design Patent Application was made on <u>11/16/2015</u> as US Patent Application No. <u>29/545,707</u>. I hereby authorize Justin R. Nifong to insert the serial number and filing date once known.

AND, WHEREAS, Zhejiang Dingli Machinery Co., Ltd, an organization with an address of No. 1255 Baiyun South Rd., Leidian Town, Deqing County, Huzhou, Zhejiang Province, China 313219, is desirous of acquiring a one hundred percent (100%) interest therein and are referred to herein as Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, To Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged. Assignor has assigned and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, his entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention and application, including the right to sue for past infringements and any other prior occurring rights, provided any such rights exist, and in and to any and all domestic and foreign patent applications filed on the invention, and in and to any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisions thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America, and all foreign countries or reissues thereof which may be granted therefor or thereon, for the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, together with his right to claim the priority of said application in all foreign countries in accordance with the International Convention, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made. Assignor further assigns to Assignee the right to claim entitlement and/or priority to any applications that entitlement or priority may be claimed for this or any later filed application. The assignment of the right to claim entitlement and/or priority is executed *nunc pro tunc* and is considered effective as of the filing date of the earliest application to which priority and/or entitlement is claimed.

Assignor hereby requests that said Letters Patent be issued in accordance with this assignment.

PATENT REEL: 037095 FRAME: 0296

Assignor further covenants and agrees that, at the time of the execution and delivery of these presents, Assignor possesses full title to the invention and application above-mentioned, and that he has the unencumbered right and authority to make this assignment.

Assignor further covenants and agrees, and likewise binds his heirs, legal representatives and assigns, to promptly communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to him relating to said invention, to testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said invention, to execute any additional papers which may be requested to confirm the right of the Assignee, its representatives, successors and assigns to secure patent or similar protection for the said invention in all countries and to vest in the Assignee complete title to the said invention and Letters Patent, without further compensation, but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

Executed this 13 day of 100, 2015. Shugen, XU ZUVIC